Ass Dir	ector and T). Box	ents Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office x 1450 ria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 121165	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: 1) Shuji FUJITA 2) Atsuo SAKAI		2.	Α.	1) TOYC KABUSI 1, TOYC	ress of receiving partles: ΓΑ JIDOSHA IKI KAISHA ΓΑ-CHO, ΤΟΥΟΤΑ-SHI, EN 471-8571
	8.	Additional name(s) of convey	ving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			KABUSI 1-1, ASA	DA KOKI IKI KAISHA HI-MACHI, KARIYA-SHI, 8-8652, JAPAN
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:			В.	Additional n	ne(s) & address(es) attached?
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger				□Yes ⊠ No
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
1		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: 1) Septem September 14, 2004	uber 3, 2004 and 2)				
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 10/5	08,249	-	B.	Patent No.(s	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
cc	C. Title of Application: MOTOR-TEMPERATURE ESTIMATION APPA] ATUS AND MOTOR CONTROL APPARATUS						
5.		ne and address of party to who perning document should be ma		6.	Tota	l number of a	plications and patents involved: 1
	Na	me: James A. Oliff		7.			Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the PR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	3 22320 336-6400	8.			nent or charge any underpayment to nber 15-0461.
	Challett in th	of Water And Table 1977 and the Proposed Marketiness and the State of		ia 5254/30 Kg/L			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9.	To t	original document.	nd any attached copy is a true copy of				
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Eric D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565						

REEL: 015239 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 10/13/2004

Δ 5	SST	C	NN	Æ	N	ī

		(1)5	Shuji Fujita	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Atsuo Sakai	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	and the second of the second o	
		(4)		(8)		
		paid to ea	In consideration of the s ach of the undersigned, each o	sum of one dollar (\$1.00 a undersigned agrees to	and other good and va ssign, and hereby does	luable consideration assign, transfer and
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	1) TOYOTA JIDOSHA : 2) TOYODA KOKI KAI			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(10)	1) 1 Toyota-cho, Toyota-s	hi, Aichi 471-8571 Jap	1 Tanan	
` .	Assignee			2 Japan		
,		the entire invention continuat	accessors, assigns and legal representatives, as as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the II provisional, non-provisional, divisional, application(s), and all Letters Patent, agranted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert	(11)	Motor-Temperature Estima	tion Apparatus and M	otor Control Apparatus	S
	Identification such as Title, Case)	PCT/JP03/03219			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorne	y Docket No.			
			t the undersigned has (have) late herewith or	executed an applicatio	for patent in the Unite	d States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	even date herewith	N		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	` ,	S. application Serial Numbe			
	filed applications	filed _				
applicate any app the Assiculations of reexaming Patents full right and agroidentific identifications.	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrenation a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bity 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary into of this document.	mee may de es to execut vision there n obtaining es to execut onal Conven es to perfor ted States p orizes and r g from said at herein ass nding on his by grants th	om necessary. e all papers necessary in coron, or any patent or reissue and earlier and documents and documents and affirmative acts which atent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Asigned, and that he has not en and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDO	anection with any interfapplication based therefapplication based therefore with such interference and perform any act which are to be recessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and T. signee, as Assignee of executed, and will not exassigns and legal represest, PLC the power to in-	rence which may be de a, for the invention, and ch may be necessary in greements. ain, maintain or confirm the demark Office to issue the centire interest, and coute, any agreements in thatives.	clared concerning if to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or any and all Letters even ants that he has a conflict herewith, my further
	In witness whereof, execu September 3, 2					
Date	·- 		Inventor Signature	12 XIIIII	ijita Isai	(SEAL)
Date	September 14, 7	100 Y	Inventor Signature			
Date	the state of the s		Inventor Signature	·	_	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	ansaman ser		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date						
Date			Inventor Signature		-	(SEAL)
If neith	This assignment should pre er, then it should be signed b		igned before: (a) a Notary P at two witnesses who also sig		. (b) a U.S. Consul if o	utside the U.S.A.
Date			Witness			
Date	4.		Witness			

PATENT REEL: 015239 FRAME: 0204